EEm LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
STEM Academy @ Bernstein HS

December 2", 2019

Monday:

Counseling Department Meeting — 9am, College Center

College Counseling Department Meeting — 10am, College Center

Tuesday: Iris Guevara's B-Day!!
PD — Pathway Teams

ELA TAB#2 Review — 3:30pm

Wednesday:

Thursday:

Complex Principal’s Meeting — 10am

Medical Astembly: UCLA Allied Health Presentation — 11:30am

PD — ELD Module / Departments

10th Grade Medical PBL — 5pm

Friday: Leib Sutcher's B-Day!!

School Experience Survey Closes

Saturday: Garden Shade Day

10 school days left in the semester...

STEM at Helen Bernstein Complex

1309 North Wilton Place, Hollywood, California 90028 4" FL Room 413  Phone: (323) 817-6461

Austin Beutner
Superintendent of Schools

Cheryl P. Hildreth
LD West Superintendent

Paul Hirsch
Principal

Fax: (323) 817-6465



WEEK BEFORE FINALS: December 9%, 2019

Monday — Counseling Department Meeting — 9am, College Center

Tuesday — GCC Application Workshop — 11:10am, College Center
PD — Independent Reflection
ELA TAB #2 Review — 3:30pm
Principal Evaluation Committee — 3:30pm, 411
ELAC Comprehensive Needs Assessment — 5:30pm

Wednesday — Fall Engineering 9th PBL — Spm
Senior Parent Financial Aid Night — 6pm

Thursday —  Fall Final Grading Window Opens
Complex Principal’s Meeting — 10am
PD — PBL Reflection
11th Grade Engineering PBL — 4pm
Tea with the Principal — 5:30pm, College Center

Friday —

Saturday —  Campus Used by LAUSD Gifted Program — All Day
AP Readiness: All Subjects — 8am
Kaiser Mentoring: Science Center Field Trip — 9:30am

FINALS WEEK: December 16", 2019 (Final Final Schedule attached below)

Monday — Finals: Periods 1 & 2
Counseling Department Meeting — 9am, College Center

Tuesday — Finals: Periods 4 & 3
PD — Community Circle

Wednesday — Finals: Periods 5 & 6

Thursday —  Finals: Period 7
Meghan Malloy's B-Day!!
Astembly #5
PD — Independent Reflection

Friday — Finals: Reflection Day
Amarryn's B-day!!
Fall Final Grades Due!

Winter Break - School Closed: December 21% — January 12t

Winter Break Birthdays ~ Happy Birthday to:
Reed Hebert — December 24t

Abedellah Nouach — January 1%

Sonia Sanchez — January 6"

Annia Forte — January 8"

Carol Castro — January 11




2019-20 Fall Finals Week Schedule

“Monday 12/16 Tuesday 12/17 Wednesday 12/18
Class Time Minutes Class Time Minutes Class Time Minutes

Advisory/BIC 8:00 - 8:20 20 Period 4/BIC 8:00 - 8:15 15 Advisory/BIC 8:00 - 8:15 15
Period 1 (prep) 8:20 - 9:10 50 Period 4 (prep) | 8:15-9:00 45 Period 5 (prep) 8:20 - 9:05 45
Break (Advisory) | 9:15-9:40 25 Break (Advisory)| 9:05-9:25 20 Break (Advisory) | 9:10 - 9:30 20
Period 1 Final 9:45-11:10 95 Period 4 Final | 9:30 - 11:00 90 Period 5 Final 9:35 - 11:05 90
L 11:10 - 11:40 30 Period 3 (prep) | 11:05 - 11:55 50 L 11:05 - 11:35 30
Period 2 (prep) |11:45-12:45 60 L 11:55 - 12:25 30 Period 6 (prep) |11:40 - 12:40 60
Break (Advisory) | 12:50 - 1:20 30 Period 3 Final | 12:30 - 2:00 90 Break (Advisory) | 12:45 - 1:15 30
Period 2 Final 1:25 - 3:00 95 Period 6 Final 1:20 - 3:00 100

Thursday 12/19 Friday (REFLECTION DAY) 12/20

Class Time Minutes Class Time Minutes
BIC 8:00 - 8:15 15 Advisory/BIC 8:00 - 8:15 15
Advisory

(Astembly) 8:15-10:00 105 1 8:15 - 8:50 35

Period 7 (prep) |10:05 - 11:05 60 2 8:55 - 9:30 35

L 11:05 - 11:35 30 3 9:35 - 10:20 35

Period 7 Final 11:40 - 1:10 90 4 10:25 - 11:00 35

L 11:00 - 11:30 30

5 11:35-12:10 35

6 12:15- 12:40 35

7 12:45- 1:20 35

Students with Fs in A-G Courses ~ 2019-20 Goals

34.8%

43.0%

50.5%

36.4%

53.6%

51.9%

56.0%

42.5%

32.0%

46.2%

54.2%

38.2%

54.5%

55.5%

53.6%

40.5%

201

39.2%

43.0%

29.9%

44.2%

46.6%

41.1%

26.7%

225

44.2%

36.6%

29.5%

46.3%

46.4%

40.8%

25.8%

1871

36.2%

32.2%

21.7%

41%

41.8%

37.6%

24%

19.9% | 15.8%
37.4% 28.2%
32.9%  29.5%
22.0% 20%
48.5%

44.8%

34.4%

22.8% 21%

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20




