

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT STEM Academy @ Bernstein HS Austin Beutner Superintendent of Schools

**Cheryl P. Hildreth** LD West Superintendent

Paul Hirsch Principal

December 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2019

## **Monday:**

Counseling Department Meeting - 9am, College Center

College Counseling Department Meeting - 10am, College Center

#### Tuesday: Iris Guevara's B-Day!!

PD – Pathway Teams

ELA IAB#2 Review – 3:30pm

#### Wednesday:

#### **Thursday:**

Complex Principal's Meeting - 10am

Medical Astembly: UCLA Allied Health Presentation - 11:30am

PD - ELD Module / Departments

<u>10th Grade Medical PBL</u> - 5pm

#### Friday: Leib Sutcher's B-Day!!

**School Experience Survey Closes** 

Saturday: Garden Shade Day

10 school days left in the semester...

### WEEK BEFORE FINALS: December 9th, 2019

Counseling Department Meeting – 9am, College Center
<u>GCC Application Workshop</u> – 11:10am, College Center <u>PD</u> – Independent Reflection <u>ELA IAB #2 Review</u> – 3:30pm <u>Principal Evaluation Committee</u> – 3:30pm, 411 <u>ELAC Comprehensive Needs Assessment</u> – 5:30pm
<u>Fall Engineering 9th PBL</u> – 5pm <u>Senior Parent Financial Aid Night</u> – 6pm
<b>Fall Final Grading Window Opens</b> <u>Complex Principal's Meeting</u> – 10am <u>PD</u> – PBL Reflection <u>11th Grade Engineering PBL</u> – 4pm <u>Tea with the Principal</u> – 5:30pm, College Center
<u>Campus Used by LAUSD Gifted Program</u> – All Day <u>AP Readiness: All Subjects</u> – 8am <u>Kaiser Mentoring: Science Center Field Trip</u> – 9:30am
EK: December 16 <sup>th</sup> , 2019 (Final Final Schedule attached
<b>Finals: Periods 1 &amp; 2</b> <u>Counseling Department Meeting</u> – 9am, College Center
Finals: Periods 4 & 3 PD – Community Circle
Finals: Periods 5 & 6
Finals: Period 7 Meghan Malloy's B-Day!! Astembly #5 <u>PD</u> – Independent Reflection

below)

Friday – Finals: Reflection Day Amarryn's B-day!! Fall Final Grades Due!

Winter Break - School Closed: December 21st - January 12th

<u>Winter Break Birthdays ~ Happy Birthday to:</u> Reed Hebert – December 24<sup>th</sup> Abedellah Nouach – January 1<sup>st</sup> Sonia Sanchez – January 6<sup>th</sup> Annia Forte – January 8<sup>th</sup> Carol Castro – January 11<sup>th</sup>

			2019-20 Fall F	inals Week	Schedule				
`Mc	onday 12/16		Tuesday 12/17			Wednesday 12/18			
Class	Time	Minutes	Class	Time	Minutes	Class	Time	Minutes	
Advisory/BIC	8:00 - 8:20	20	Period 4/BIC	8:00 - 8:15	15	Advisory/BIC	8:00 - 8:15	15	
Period 1 (prep)	8:20 - 9:10	50	Period 4 (prep)	8:15 - 9:00	45	Period 5 (prep)	8:20 - 9:05	45	
Break (Advisory)	9:15 - 9:40	25	Break (Advisory)	9:05 - 9:25	20	Break (Advisory)	9:10 - 9:30	20	
Period 1 Final	9:45 - 11:10	95	Period 4 Final	9:30 - 11:00	90	Period 5 Final	9:35 - 11:05	90	
L	11:10 - 11:40	30	Period 3 (prep)	11:05 - 11:55	50	L	11:05 - 11:35	30	
Period 2 (prep)	11:45 - 12:45	60	L	11:55 - 12:25	30	Period 6 (prep)	11:40 - 12:40	60	
Break (Advisory)	12:50 - 1:20	30	Period 3 Final	12:30 - 2:00	90	Break (Advisory)	12:45 - 1:15	30	
Period 2 Final	1:25 - 3:00	95				Period 6 Final	1:20 - 3:00	100	
Thu	rsday 12/19		Friday (REFL	ECTION DAY	/) 12/20				
Class	Time	Minutes	Class	Time	Minutes				
BIC	8:00 - 8:15	15	Advisory/BIC	8:00 - 8:15	15				
Advisory									
(Astembly)	8:15 - 10:00	105	1	8:15 - 8:50	35				
Period 7 (prep)	10:05 - 11:05	60	2	8:55 - 9:30	35				
L	11:05 - 11:35	30	3	9:35 - 10:20	35				
Period 7 Final	11:40 - 1:10	90	4	10:25 - 11:00	35				
			L	11:00 - 11:30	30				
			5	11:35 - 12:10	35				
			6	12:15- 12:40	35				
			7	12:45- 1:20	35				

# Students with Fs in A-G Courses ~ 2019-20 Goals

	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20
4 Weeks	34.8%	32.0%	25.0%	22.5%	19.1%	15.9%	15.9%
8 Weeks	43.0%	46.2%	39.2%	44.2%	36.2%	37.4%	28.2%
12 Weeks	50.5%	54.2%	43.0%	36.6%	32.2%	32.9%	29.5%
Fall	36.4%	38.2%	29.9%	29.5%	21.7%	22.0%	20%
5 Weeks	53.6%	54.5%	44.2%	46.3%	41%	48.5%	
10 Weeks	51.9%	55.5%	46.6%	46.4%	41.8%	44.8%	
15 Weeks	56.0%	53.6%	41.1%	40.8%	37.6%	34.4%	
Spring	42.5%	40.5%	26.7%	25.8%	24%	22.8%	21%